



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1995 of 2025

Ghanshyam Tripathi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and 4 others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar Tripathi, Siblu Panday
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Pooja Singh for Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C.

Chief Justice's Court

HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for more time to obtain better instructions as to how the respondents propose to take care of the grievances raised in the present petition.
2. Needful may be done before the next date.
3. List on 03.12.2025, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

October 13, 2025

Mukesh Pal/RK