



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1995 of 2025

Ghanshyam Tripathi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. and 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Aditi Srivastava, Dinesh Kumar Tripathi, Siblu Panday
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, Akanksha Sharma (SC)

Chief Justice's Court

**HON'BLE ARUN BHANSALI, CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.**

1. Learned Standing Counsel submits that pursuant to the order passed by this Court, counter affidavit has been filed on 24.04.2026.
2. Office is directed to place the same on record and list the petition on 14.05.2026, as fresh.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.) (Arun Bhansali,CJ.)

April 27, 2026
RK/Kumar Manish